
Lopez for Delegate (CC-12-01196) Reporting Period: 10/01/2013 Through: 10/23/2013
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location
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Contribution 
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Ahmed, Maruf  
8200 Hampton Oaks Ct 
McLean, VA 22102-1751

1.DISYS 
2.President 
3.McLean

10/15/2013 $100.00 $100.00

AOL Inc. 
22000 AOL Way 
Dulles, VA 20166

1. 
2.Information Technology 
3.Dulles, VA

10/21/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Arancibia, Rafael  
3309 Slade Run Dr 
Falls Church, VA 22042-3920

1.County of Fairfax 
2.Administrative Aide 
3.6507 Columbia Pike, Annandale, VA 22003

10/15/2013 $25.00 $125.00

Bjornson, Christopher  
1634 N George Mason Dr 
Arlington, VA 22205-3620

1.Steptoe & Johnson LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, D.C.

10/11/2013 $100.00 $250.00

Callaway, Bettina S. 
1305 N Nelson St. 
Arlington, VA 22201

1.Education Options 
2.Director 
3.Arlington, VA

10/17/2013 $100.00 $100.00

Callender, Wes  
1088 Manning St 
Great Falls, VA 22066-1921

1.None 
2.Retired 
3.Great Falls, VA

10/23/2013 $250.00 $250.00

CASTRO, CARLOS  
12924 Pintail Rd 
Woodbridge, VA 22192-3831

1.Todos Inc 
2.CEO 
3.Woodbridge, VA

10/14/2013 $100.00 $100.00

Chavez, Martin  
515 9th St NW 
Apt 4A 
Washington, DC 20004-2156

1.Self 
2.Consultant 
3.DC

10/09/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Chopra, Aneesh  
2516 N Upland St 
Arlington, VA 22207-4122

1.The Advisory Board Company 
2.Healthcare 
3.Washington, DC

10/05/2013 $250.00 $1,000.00

Cobb, Stephen  
1200 N Veitch St 
Apt 431 
Arlington, VA 22201-5823

1.Miles & Stockbridge PC 
2.Attorney 
3.Tysons Corner, VA

10/14/2013 $100.00 $150.00

Comstock, Matthew  
3186 18th St N 
Arlington, VA 22201-5242

1.Murphy & McGonigle, P.C. 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, DC

10/15/2013 $100.00 $950.00

Conover, Catherine M. 
1010 Wisconsin Ave. 
Suite 550 
Washington, DC 20007

1.Self 
2.Artist 
3.Washington, DC

10/08/2013 $600.00 $600.00
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Conrad, Charley  
4500 S Four Mile Run Dr 
106 
Arlington, VA 22204-3558

1.ACPS/FCPS 
2.Substitute Public School Teacher 
3.Arlington, VA

10/02/2013 $50.00 $375.00

Cooper, Sally Hill  
1300 Crystal Dr 
Apt 1302 
Arlington, VA 22202-3272

1.(retired) 
2.(retired) 
3.n/a

10/14/2013 $100.00 $100.00

Davis, Daniel  
2001 N Adams St 
Unit 632 
Arlington, VA 22201-3785

1.US Dept of HHS-Admin for Community Living 
2.Health Policy Analyst 
3.1 Mass Ave, NW Washington DC 20001

10/15/2013 $100.00 $420.00

Duncan, Idi  
3241 Highland Ln 
Fairfax, VA 22031-2809

1.Fairfax County Public Schools 
2.Teacher 
3.Leis Center, Falls Church, VA

10/10/2013 $100.00 $100.00

Espinal, Carolina  
2034 S Shirlington Rd 
Arlington, VA 22204-5345

1.Brunswick Group LLC 
2.Public Relations 
3.Washington, DC

10/15/2013 $100.00 $220.00

Facebook, Inc. 
1601 Willow Rd. 
Menlo Park, CA 94025

1. 
2.Information Technology 
3.Menlo Park, CA

10/21/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Feder, Judy  
1514 Hardwood Ln 
McLean, VA 22101-2514

1.Georgetown University 
2.Professor 
3.Washington, DC

10/14/2013 $250.00 $550.00

Fifer, Craig  
110 Cameron St 
Apt 101 
Alexandria, VA 22314-3275

1.City of Alexandria 
2.Deputy Director of Communications 
3.Alexandria

10/23/2013 $50.00 $150.00

Goldstein, Reid  
3711 16th St S 
Arlington, VA 22204-5016

1.Foxhole Technology 
2.Analyst 
3.Arlington, VA

10/15/2013 $50.00 $150.00

Gonzalez, Edward  
1019 Duke St 
Alexandria, VA 22314-3511

1.Law Office of Edward Gonzalez, PC 
2.Attorney 
3.DC, VA, MD offices

10/21/2013 $100.00 $375.00

Gonzalez, Leni  
4710 31st St S 
Arlington, VA 22206-1608

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.N/A

10/15/2013 $50.00 $291.00

Gordon, Ronald J 
5101 Little Falls Rd. 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.ZGS Communications 
2.President 
3.Arlington, VA

10/10/2013 $100.00 $100.00
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Grant, John  
2105 S Nelson St 
Arlington, VA 22204-5409

1.Pew Charitable Trusts 
2.Officer 
3.Washington DC

10/14/2013 $25.00 $525.00

Habeeb, Mark  
5623 26th St N 
Arlington, VA 22207-1407

1.self 
2.consultant 
3.Arlington

10/06/2013 $100.00 $100.00

Harbour, Ann C. 
5115 Vos Ln 
Alexandria, VA 22304

1.INTotal Health 
2.Government Relations 
3.Vienna, VA

10/04/2013 $100.00 $100.00

Hastings, John J. 
2812 25th St. North 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.NA 
2.Retired 
3.NA

10/15/2013 $100.00 $100.00

HCA for Good Government PAC 
7300 Beaufont Springs Dr. 
Suite 101 
Richmond, VA 23225

1. 
2.Healthcare PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

10/11/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Hines, Cragg  
5100 Little Falls Rd 
Arlington, VA 22207-1812

1.self 
2.writer 
3.Arlington, VA

10/15/2013 $250.00 $1,850.00

Horner, Margo  
3057 S Buchanan St. 
Apt B2 
Arlington, VA 22206

1.Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority 
2.Executive Office Manager / Chief of Staff 
3.Washington, DC

10/15/2013 $25.00 $150.00

IBEW PAC Voluntary Fund 
900 Seventh Street NW 
Washington, DC 20001

1. 
2.Labor Organization 
3.Lanham, MD

10/23/2013 $2,000.00 $4,000.00

Kelahan, Benjamin  
23119 Minerva Dr 
Brambleton, VA 20148-7289

1.Five Corners Strategies 
2.Consultant 
3.Washington, DC

10/19/2013 $250.00 $250.00

kurek, christine  
1254 S Tremaine Ave 
Los Angeles, CA 90019-1722

1.activision blizzard 
2.attorney 
3.santa monica, ca

10/08/2013 $100.00 $700.00

Lane, Greg  
14 Rice Rd 
Hingham, MA 02043-4522

1.Next Generation Strategies 
2.Consultant 
3.Boston

10/23/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Lieberman, Michael W 
374 N Edison St 
Arlington, VA 22203-1221

1.Crowell & Moring LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, DC

10/23/2013 $100.00 $250.00
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Liesemer, Jeffrey  
1219 Russell Rd 
Alexandria, VA 22301-2438

1.Caplin & Drysdale, Chartered 
2.Attorney-at-Law 
3.Washington, DC

10/22/2013 $100.00 $200.00

Liten-Tejada, Robin  
859 N Larrimore St 
Arlington, VA 22205-1408

1.Arlington Public Schools 
2.Educator 
3.Arlington, VA

10/15/2013 $25.00 $175.00

Maisels, Amanda  
4531 Warren St NW 
Washington, DC 20016-2441

1.U.S. Department of Justice 
2.lawyer 
3.1425 New York Ave., Washington DC

10/05/2013 $180.00 $430.00

Martin-Weinstein, Jean and Wally  
4540 Chesapeake St NW 
Washington, DC 20016-4462

1.Corporate Executive Board 
2.Executive Director 
3.Arlington, VA

10/14/2013 $250.00 $500.00

Moreno, Ignacia  
1203 Perry William Dr 
McLean, VA 22101-2320

1.Recently left Obama Administration 
2.Lawyer 
3.N/A

10/14/2013 $100.00 $100.00

Nguyen, Tram  
281 S Pickett St 
102 
Alexandria, VA 22304-4740

1.VA New Majority 
2.Director 
3.Annandale

10/06/2013 $100.00 $100.00

Northern Virginia CLC AFL-CIO 
P.O. Box 565 
Annandale, VA 22003

1. 
2.Labor 
3.Annadale, VA

10/18/2013 $400.00 $550.00

Olson, Jodin  
3725 14th St S 
Arlington, VA 22204-5039

1.National Fish and Wildlife Foundation 
2.Government Relations 
3.Washington, DC

10/16/2013 $50.00 $100.00

Owen, Peter  
1322 N Adams Ct 
Arlington, VA 22201-5869

1.US Government 
2.Lawyer 
3.Washington, DC

10/23/2013 $50.00 $100.00

PANFIL, KATHIE  
3744 30th Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22207-5309

1.retired 
2.retired educator,economist 
3.none

10/03/2013 $200.00 $200.00

Ramos, Maribel  
60 South Van Dorn St, Unit 510 
Alexandria, VA 22304

1.U.S. Senate 
2.Legislative Assistant 
3.Washington, DC

10/15/2013 $25.00 $175.00

Re-elect Sheriff Beth Arthur 
415 N Oxford Street 
Arlington, VA 22203

1. 
2.Candidate Committee 
3.Arlington, VA

10/09/2013 $50.00 $150.00
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Sanchez-Jones, Vivian  
2610 Belle Ave NE 
Roanoke, VA 24012-6614

1.Commonwealth Catholic Charities 
2.school Liaison 
3.Roanoke VA

10/23/2013 $100.00 $100.00

Snow, Gabriel  
2121 S Columbus St 
Arlington, VA 22206-1022

1.NRECA 
2.Grassroots Advocacy 
3.Arlington, VA

10/15/2013 $50.00 $250.00

Stanford, Jason  
2815 9th St S 
Apt 81C 
Arlington, VA 22204-2357

1.Virginia House of Delegates 
2.Legislative Assistant 
3.Arlington, VA

10/15/2013 $50.00 $334.15

The Bozzuto Group 
7850 Walker Drive 
Suite 400 
Greenbelt, MD 20770

1. 
2.Real Estate Developers 
3.Greenbelt, MD

10/21/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Tobar, Andres  
PO Box 3439 
Arlington, VA 22203-0439

1.Shirlington Employment and Education Center 
2.Executive Director 
3.Arlington, Virginia

10/14/2013 $100.00 $525.00

Transurban USA Inc 
589 8th Ave 21st Floor 
New York, NY 10018

1. 
2.Private Highway Companies 
3.New York, NY

10/11/2013 $250.00 $500.00

United Food and Commercial Workers 
International Union CLC 
1775 K Street N.W. 
Washington, DC 20006

1. 
2.Trade Organization 
3.Washington, DC

10/04/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Cable Political Action Committee 
1001 East Broad St. Suite 210 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Trade Association PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

10/23/2013 $500.00 $1,500.00

Virginia Hospital Association 
P.O. Box 31394 
Richmond, VA 23294

1. 
2.Health 
3.Richmond, VA

10/21/2013 $750.00 $2,250.00

Virginia Taxicab Association PAC 
93-123 P.O. Box 170 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.Trade Association 
3.Richmond, VA

10/19/2013 $500.00 $1,000.00

Walsh, Gerard P. 
1201 S Barton St. 
#142 
Arlington, VA 22204

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Arlington, VA

10/08/2013 $100.00 $250.00

Wilson, Justin  
136 Sanborn Pl 
Alexandria, VA 22305-2672

1.Amtrak 
2.Principal System Engineer 
3.Washington, DC

10/23/2013 $50.00 $175.00
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Total This Period $11,805.00
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Xerox Corporation 
45 Glover Avenue 
Norwalk, CT 06856

Printer Ink Alfonso 
Lopez 10/01/2013 $479.86

First Data 
5565 Glenridge Connector NE, Suite 2000 
Atlanta, GA 30342

Credit card fees Alfonso 
Lopez 10/03/2013 $23.78

First Data 
5565 Glenridge Connector NE, Suite 2000 
Atlanta, GA 30342

Credit card fees Alfonso 
Lopez 10/03/2013 $4.01

First Data 
5565 Glenridge Connector NE, Suite 2000 
Atlanta, GA 30342

Credit card fees Alfonso 
Lopez 10/03/2013 $1.67

Metrofax 
13400 NE 20th St Suite 49 
Bellevue, WA 98005

Internet Faxing Alfonso 
Lopez 10/05/2013 $7.95

Arlnow.com 
1301 S Scott Street, Suite 327 
Arlington, VA 22204

Event Advertisement Alfonso 
Lopez 10/07/2013 $40.00

Arlnow.com 
1301 S Scott Street, Suite 327 
Arlington, VA 22204

Event Advertisement Alfonso 
Lopez 10/07/2013 $25.00

Fairfax County Democratic Committee 
2815 Hartland Rd 
Suite 100 
Falls Church, VA 22043

JJ Dinner Ticket Alfonso 
Lopez 10/10/2013 $175.00

Monty Mason for Delegate 
P.O. Box 232 
Williamsburg, VA 23187

Campaign Contribution Alfonso 
Lopez 10/11/2013 $250.00

Brent McKenzie for Delegate 
P.O. Box 10456 
Virginia Beach, VA 23450

Campaign Contribution Alfonso 
Lopez 10/15/2013 $250.00

Office Depot 
1515 N Courthouse Road 
Arlington, VA 22201

Event supplies Alfonso 
Lopez 10/15/2013 $16.19

Penrose Civic Association 
2100 8th St South 
Arlington, VA 22204

Newsletter Advertisement Alfonso 
Lopez 10/15/2013 $100.00

The Salsa Room 
2619 Columbia Pike 
Arlington, VA 22204

Fundraising Event Catering Alfonso 
Lopez 10/15/2013 $1,460.50
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Moore Campaigns, LLC 
152 Thomas St. NW 
Washington, DC 20001

Event Invitation Design Alfonso 
Lopez 10/16/2013 $200.00

Virginia House Democratic Caucus 
1710 E. Franklin Street, 2nd Floor 
Richmond, VA 23223

Contribution Alfonso 
Lopez 10/16/2013 $5,800.00

8th Congressional District Democratic 
Committee 
3757 Madison Lane 
Falls Church, VA 22041

Kennedy King Tickets Alfonso 
Lopez 10/17/2013 $280.00

Arlington Heights Civic Association 
713 S Ivy St. 
Arlington, VA 22204

Newsletter Advertisement Alfonso 
Lopez 10/21/2013 $130.00

Google 
1818 Library Street, Suite 400 
Reston, VA 20190

Internet Advertisement Alfonso 
Lopez 10/21/2013 $50.00

Mailchimp.com 
512 Means Street, Suite 404 
Atlanta, GA 30318

Newsletter Alfonso 
Lopez 10/22/2013 $30.00

Peking Pavilion 
1302 East Cary Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Fundraiser Alfonso 
Lopez 10/23/2013 $129.29

Virginia House Democratic Caucus 
1710 E. Franklin Street, 2nd Floor 
Richmond, VA 23223

Contribution Alfonso 
Lopez 10/23/2013 $10,000.00

Total This Period $19,453.25
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Pupose of Obligation Date Debt 
Incurred
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Remaining 
Unpaid

Lopez, Alfonso  
1201 S Barton St 
Unit 141 
Arlington, VA 22204-4838

Loan Received 07/25/2011 $8,500.00

Lopez, Alfonso  
1201 S Barton St 
Unit 141 
Arlington, VA 22204-4838

Loan Received 07/25/2011 $5,000.00

Lopez, Alfonso  
1201 S Barton St 
Unit 141 
Arlington, VA 22204-4838

Loan Received 08/09/2011 $10,000.00

Total This Period $23,500.00
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1. Schedule A [Over $100] 60 $11,805.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 0 $0.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 33 $965.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 93 $12,770.00

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $0.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $19,453.25

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $19,453.25

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $23,500.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $23,500.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $23,500.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $14,554.35

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $12,770.00

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $12,770.00

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $27,324.35

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$19,453.25

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $19,453.25

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $7,871.10

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $23,500.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $0.00

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $172,283.83

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $12,770.00

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $185,053.83

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $185,053.83

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $157,729.48

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$19,453.25

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $177,182.73

29. Ending Balance $7,871.10
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